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IMPORTANT! PLEASE READ CAREFULLY & KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 
Thank you for choosing our product. Please take a little time to read the important safety notes detailed below, as this will 
ensure many years of happy, safe use. 
 
WARNING 

1. Never leave your child unattended. 
2. The child we able to reach further and move rapidly when in the walking frame. 
3. Prevent access to stairs, steps and uneven surfaces. 

4. Remove hot liquids, electrical cables and other potential hazards from each reach. 
5. Prevent collisions with glass in doors, windows and furniture. 
6. Do not use the product if any components are broken or missing. 
7. This baby walking frame should be used only for short periods of time (e. g. 20min.). 
8. This product is intentended for a child who can sit up by itself and until it is able to walk by itself or weighs more then 12kg. 
9. Do not use accessories or replacement parts other than those approved by the manufacturer. 
10. Small parts, assembling only by adults! 
11. This toy produces flashes that may trigger epilepsy In sensited individuals. 
Baby Walker should be use with caution since skill is required to avoid falls or collisions causing injury to the user or third 
parties. 
 
CARE AND MAINTENANCE 
1. Please note the textile designation. 
2. Please check on a regular basis that the latches, connecting elements, belt systems and seams are properly functional. 
3. Clean and check this product regularly. 
 
BATTERY WARNING 
1. Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. 
2. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before being charged. 
3. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision. 
4. Different type of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed. 
5. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used: AA 1,5V 
6. Batteries are to be inserted with he correct polarity. 
7. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy. 
8. Te supply terminais are not to be shortcircuited. 
9. Electronic toy compartment should put onto the top tray anytime when the baby stays in the baby walker. 
10. Batteries should be removed from the toy compartment if the product is not going to be used in a short while. 
 
To insert/replace the batteries:  
Undo the screw on the battery compartment cover and open the compartment. Fit batteries into space provided ensuring they 
observe the correct polarity (as shown on the product). Close the compartment, replace the screw and tighten. Secure the toy 
tray onto the walker. 
 
This product is manufactured following EN 1273:2020 
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BELANGRIJK! ZORGVULDIG LEZEN EN BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK 
Bedankt voor het kiezen van ons product. Neem even de tijd om de belangrijke veiligheidsvoorschriften hieronder te lezen, 
zodat u het product jarenlang veilig en met plezier kunt gebruiken. 
 
WAARSCHUWING 

1. Laat je kind nooit zonder toezicht achter. 
2. Het kind kan verder reiken en snel bewegen wanneer het in het looprek zit. 
3. Voorkom toegang tot trappen, treden en oneffen oppervlakken. 

4. Verwijder hete vloeistoffen, elektrische kabels en andere potentiële gevaren uit elk bereik. 
5. Voorkom botsingen met glas in deuren, ramen en meubels. 
6. Gebruik het product niet als er onderdelen gebroken zijn of ontbreken. 
7. Dit looprekje mag alleen voor korte periodes gebruikt worden (bijv. 20min.). 
8. Dit product is bedoeld voor een kind dat zelf kan zitten totdat het zelf kan lopen of meer dan 12 kg weegt. 
9. Gebruik geen andere accessoires of vervangingsonderdelen dan die zijn goedgekeurd door de fabrikant. 
10. Kleine onderdelen, alleen door volwassenen te monteren! 
11. Dit speelgoed produceert flitsen die epilepsie kunnen veroorzaken bij gevoelige personen. 
De Baby Walker moet met de nodige voorzichtigheid worden gebruikt, omdat vaardigheid vereist is om vallen of botsingen te 
voorkomen die letsel kunnen veroorzaken bij de gebruiker of derden. 
 
VERZORGING EN ONDERHOUD 
1. Let op de textielaanduiding. 
2. Controleer regelmatig of de vergrendelingen, verbindingselementen, gordelsystemen en naden goed functioneren. 
3. Reinig en controleer dit product regelmatig. 
 
BATTERIJ WAARSCHUWING 
1. Niet-oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet worden opgeladen. 
2. Oplaadbare batterijen moeten uit het speelgoed worden verwijderd voordat ze worden opgeladen. 
3. Oplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen onder toezicht van volwassenen worden opgeladen. 
4. Verschillende soorten batterijen of nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen mogen niet worden gemengd. 
5. Gebruik alleen batterijen van hetzelfde of gelijkwaardige type zoals aanbevolen: AA 1,5V 
6. Batterijen moeten met de juiste polariteit worden geplaatst. 
7. Lege batterijen moeten uit het speelgoed worden verwijderd. 
8. De voedingsterminais mogen niet worden kortgesloten. 
9. Het elektronische speelgoedcompartiment moet altijd op het bovenste dienblad worden geplaatst wanneer de baby in de 

loopwagen verblijft. 
10. De batterijen moeten uit het speelgoedcompartiment worden verwijderd als het product korte tijd niet wordt gebruikt. 
 
Om de batterijen te plaatsen/vervangen:  
Draai de schroef op het deksel van het batterijvak los en open het vak. Plaats de batterijen in de daarvoor bestemde ruimte en 
let daarbij op de juiste polariteit (zoals aangegeven op het product). Sluit het compartiment, plaats de schroef terug en draai 
deze vast. Bevestig de speelgoedbak op het looprek. 
 
Dit product is vervaardigd volgens EN 1273:2020. 
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IMPORTANT ! VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET CONSERVER POUR RELECTURE FUTURE 
Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Veuillez prendre un peu de temps pour lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité 
détaillées ci-dessous, car cela vous garantira de nombreuses années d'utilisation. 
 
ATTENTION 

1. Ne laissez jamais votre enfant sans surveillance. 
2. L'enfant peut atteindre plus loin et se déplacer plus rapidement lorsqu'il est dans le cadre de marche. 
3. Empêchez l'accès aux escaliers, aux marches et aux surfaces inégales. 

4. Éloigner les liquides chauds, les câbles électriques et autres dangers potentiels de toute portée. 
5. Prévenir les collisions avec les vitres des portes, des fenêtres et des meubles. 
6. N'utilisez pas le produit si l'un de ses composants est cassé ou manquant. 
7. Ce cadre de marche pour bébé ne doit être utilisé que pendant de courtes périodes (par exemple 20 minutes). 
8. Ce produit est destiné à un enfant qui peut s'asseoir tout seul et jusqu'à ce qu'il soit capable de marcher tout seul ou qu'il 

pèse plus de 12 kg. 
9. N'utilisez pas d'accessoires ou de pièces de rechange autres que ceux approuvés par le fabricant. 
10. Petites pièces, assemblage uniquement par des adultes ! 
11. Ce jouet produit des flashs qui peuvent déclencher l'épilepsie chez les personnes sensibles. 
12. Le Baby Walker doit être utilisé avec prudence car il faut être habile pour éviter les chutes ou les collisions susceptibles de 

blesser l'utilisateur ou des tiers. 
 
ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE 
1. Veuillez tenir compte de la désignation du textile. 
2. Vérifiez régulièrement que les loquets, les éléments de connexion, les systèmes de ceinture et les coutures fonctionnent 

correctement. 
3. Nettoyez et contrôlez régulièrement ce produit. 
 
AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE 
1. Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées. 
2. Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées du jouet avant d'être rechargées. 
3. Les piles rechargeables ne doivent être rechargées que sous la surveillance d'un adulte. 
4. Les différents types de piles ou les piles neuves et usagées ne doivent pas être mélangés. 
5. Seules les piles du même type ou d'un type équivalent à celui recommandé doivent être utilisées : AA 1,5V 
6. Les piles doivent être insérées en respectant la polarité. 
7. Les piles épuisées doivent être retirées du jouet. 
8. Les bornes d'alimentation ne doivent pas être court-circuitées. 
9. Le compartiment des jouets électroniques doit être placé sur le plateau supérieur à tout moment lorsque le bébé reste dans 

le trotteur. 
10. Les piles doivent être retirées du compartiment à jouets si le produit n'est pas utilisé pendant une courte période. 
 
Pour insérer/remplacer les piles :  
Dévissez la vis du couvercle du compartiment à piles et ouvrez le compartiment. Insérez les piles dans l'espace prévu à cet effet 
en respectant la polarité (comme indiqué sur le produit). Refermez le compartiment, remettez la vis en place et serrez. Fixez le 
bac à jouets sur le déambulateur. 
45 
Ce produit est fabriqué conformément à la norme EN 1273:2020. 
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WICHTIG! 
BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND ZUR KÜNFTIGEN REFERENZ AUFBEWAHREN 
Danke, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Bitte nehmen Sie sich etwas Zeit, um das Wichtige zu lesen 
Sicherheitshinweis unten aufgeführt, da dies viele Jahre der glücklichen, sicheren Nutzung gewährleisten wird. 
 
WARNUNG 

1. Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt. 
2. Das Kind kann in der Gehhilfe weiter greifen und sich schneller bewegen. 
3. Verhindern Sie den Zugang zu Treppen, Stufen und unebenen Flächen. 

4. Entfernen Sie heiße Flüssigkeiten, elektrische Kabel und andere potenzielle Gefahren aus jedem Bereich. 
5. Verhindern Sie Zusammenstöße mit Glas in Türen, Fenstern und Möbeln. 
6. Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile gebrochen sind oder fehlen. 
7. Diese Lauflernhilfe sollte nur für kurze Zeit (z. B. 20 Minuten) benutzt werden. 
8. Dieses Produkt ist für ein Kind gedacht, das sich selbständig aufsetzen kann, bis es in der Lage ist, selbständig zu laufen oder 

mehr als 12 kg wiegt. 
9. Verwenden Sie keine anderen als die vom Hersteller zugelassenen Zubehör- oder Ersatzteile. 
10. Kleine Teile, Zusammenbau nur durch Erwachsene! 
11. Dieses Spielzeug erzeugt Blitze, die bei empfindlichen Personen Epilepsie auslösen können. 
12. Der Baby Walker sollte mit Vorsicht benutzt werden, da Geschicklichkeit erforderlich ist, um Stürze oder Zusammenstöße zu 

vermeiden, die zu Verletzungen des Benutzers oder Dritter führen können. 
 
PFLEGE UND WARTUNG 
1. Bitte beachten Sie die Textilkennzeichnung. 
2. Bitte überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Funktionstüchtigkeit der Schlösser, Verbindungselemente, Gurtsysteme und Nähte. 
3. Reinigen und überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig. 
 
BATTERIEWARNUNG 
1. Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht wieder aufgeladen werden. 
2. Wiederaufladbare Batterien müssen vor dem Aufladen aus dem Spielzeug entfernt werden. 
3. Wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen aufgeladen werden. 
4. Unterschiedliche Batterietypen oder neue und gebrauchte Batterien dürfen nicht gemischt werden. 
5. Es dürfen nur Batterien des gleichen oder eines gleichwertigen Typs wie empfohlen verwendet werden: AA 1,5V 
6. Die Batterien müssen mit der richtigen Polarität eingelegt werden. 
7. Erschöpfte Batterien sind aus dem Spielzeug zu entfernen. 
8. Die Stromversorgungsanschlüsse dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden. 
9. Elektronisches Spielzeug Fach sollte auf die obere Ablage jederzeit, wenn das Baby bleibt in der Lauflernhilfe. 
10. Die Batterien sollten aus dem Spielzeugfach entfernt werden, wenn das Produkt für eine kurze Zeit nicht benutzt wird. 
 
Zum Einlegen/Ersetzen der Batterien:  
Lösen Sie die Schraube am Batteriefachdeckel und öffnen Sie das Fach. Legen Sie die Batterien in das dafür vorgesehene Fach 
ein und achten Sie dabei auf die richtige Polarität (wie auf dem Produkt angegeben). Schließen Sie das Fach, setzen Sie die 
Schraube wieder ein und ziehen Sie sie fest. Befestigen Sie den Spielzeugträger an der Lauflernhilfe. 
 
Dieses Produkt wurde nach EN 1273:2020 hergestellt. 
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WAŻNE 
PROSZĘ PRZECZYTAĆ UWAŻNIE I ZACHOWAĆ INSTRUKCJĘ OBSŁUGI NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ 
Dziękujemy za wybór naszego produktu. Proszę poświęcić trochę czasu na zapoznanie się z poniższymi wskazówkami 
bezpieczeństwa, zapewni to wiele kolejnych lat szczęśliwego i bezpiecznego używania. 
 
OSTRZEŻENIE 

1. Nigdy nie zostawiaj dziecka bez opieki. 
2. Dziecko może sięgać dalej i poruszać się szybciej, gdy znajduje się w chodziku. 
3. Należy zapobiegać dostępowi do schodów, stopni i nierównych powierzchni. 

4. Usunąć gorące płyny, kable elektryczne i inne potencjalne zagrożenia z każdego zasięgu. 
5. Zapobieganie kolizjom ze szkłem w drzwiach, oknach i meblach. 
6. Nie używaj produktu, jeśli jakiekolwiek elementy są uszkodzone lub ich brakuje. 
7. Z chodzika należy korzystać wyłącznie przez krótki czas (np. 20 minut). 
8. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony dla dziecka, które potrafi samodzielnie siedzieć i dopóki nie będzie w stanie samodzielnie 

chodzić lub waży więcej niż 12 kg. 
9. Nie należy używać akcesoriów ani części zamiennych innych niż zatwierdzone przez producenta. 
10. Małe części, montaż wyłącznie przez osoby dorosłe! 
11. Ta zabawka wytwarza błyski, które mogą wywołać epilepsję u osób wrażliwych. 
12. Chodzik powinien być używany z ostrożnością, ponieważ wymagane są umiejętności, aby uniknąć upadków lub kolizji 

powodujących obrażenia użytkownika lub osób trzecich. 
 
PIELĘGNACJA I KONSERWACJA 
1. Należy zwrócić uwagę na oznaczenie tkaniny. 
2. Należy regularnie sprawdzać, czy zatrzaski, elementy łączące, systemy pasów i szwy działają prawidłowo. 
3. Produkt należy regularnie czyścić i sprawdzać. 
 
OSTRZEŻENIE O AKUMULATORZE 
1. Baterie jednorazowe nie mogą być ładowane. 
2. Baterie wielokrotnego ładowania należy wyjąć z zabawki przed ich naładowaniem. 
3. Akumulatory mogą być ładowane wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej. 
4. Nie wolno mieszać różnych typów baterii ani baterii nowych i używanych. 
5. Należy używać wyłącznie baterii tego samego lub równoważnego typu, co zalecane: AA 1,5V 
6. Baterie należy wkładać z zachowaniem prawidłowej biegunowości. 
7. Wyczerpane baterie należy wyjąć z zabawki. 
8. Przewody zasilające nie mogą być zwarte. 
9. Schowek na zabawki elektroniczne należy umieścić na górnej półce zawsze, gdy dziecko przebywa w chodziku. 
10. Baterie należy wyjąć z komory na zabawki, jeśli produkt nie będzie używany przez krótki czas. 
 
Aby włożyć/wymienić baterie:  
Odkręć śrubę na pokrywie komory baterii i otwórz komorę. Umieść baterie w przewidzianym miejscu, zwracając uwagę na 
prawidłową biegunowość (jak pokazano na produkcie). Zamknij komorę, wkręć śrubę i dokręć ją. Przymocuj tackę na zabawki do 
chodzika. 
 
Ten produkt został wyprodukowany zgodnie z normą EN 1273:2020. 
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¡IMPORTANTE! 
POR FAVOR, LEER DETENIDAMENTE Y GUARDAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS 
Gracias por elegir nuestro producto. Por favor, tómate un tiempo para leer las notas de seguridad detalladas más abajo, ya 
que esto garantizará muchos años de uso seguro. 
 
ADVERTENCIA 

1. No deje nunca al niño sin vigilancia. 
2. El niño que capaz de llegar más lejos y moverse rápidamente cuando en el andador. 
3. Evite el acceso a escaleras, escalones y superficies irregulares. 
4. Retirar de cada alcance líquidos calientes, cables eléctricos y otros peligros potenciales. 

5. Evitar choques con cristales de puertas, ventanas y muebles. 
6. No utilice el producto si falta o está roto algún componente. 
7. Este andador sólo debe utilizarse durante cortos periodos de tiempo (por ejemplo, 20min.). 
8. Este producto está pensado para un niño que pueda sentarse por sí mismo y hasta que sea capaz de caminar por sí mismo o 

pese más de 12kg. 
9. No utilice accesorios o piezas de repuesto que no sean los aprobados por el fabricante. 
10. Piezas pequeñas, ¡montaje sólo por adultos! 
11. Este juguete produce destellos que pueden desencadenar epilepsia en personas sensibles. 
12. El andador debe ser utilizado con precaución, pues se requiere habilidad para evitar caídas o colisiones que causen lesiones 

al usuario o a terceros. 
 
CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO 
1. Por favor, tenga en cuenta la designación del textil. 
2. Por favor, compruebe regularmente que los cierres, elementos de unión, sistemas de cinturones y costuras funcionan 

correctamente. 
3. Limpie y revise este producto con regularidad. 
 
ADVERTENCIA DE BATERÍA 
1. Las baterías no recargables no deben recargarse. 
2. Las pilas recargables deben extraerse del juguete antes de cargarlas. 
3. Las pilas recargables sólo deben cargarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto. 
4. No se deben mezclar pilas de distinto tipo o pilas nuevas y usadas. 
5. Sólo deben utilizarse pilas del mismo tipo o equivalente al recomendado: AA 1,5V 
6. Las pilas deben colocarse con la polaridad correcta. 
7. Las pilas agotadas deben retirarse del juguete. 
8. No se deben cortocircuitar las terminaciones de alimentación. 
9. El compartimento del juguete electrónico debe colocarse en la bandeja superior en cualquier momento en que el bebé 

permanezca en el andador. 
10. Retire las pilas del compartimento de juguetes si no va a utilizar el producto en un breve espacio de tiempo. 
 
Para insertar/sustituir las pilas  
Afloje el tornillo de la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y abra el compartimento. Coloque las pilas en el espacio previsto para 
ello respetando la polaridad correcta (como se indica en el producto). Cierre el compartimento, vuelva a colocar el tornillo y 
apriételo. Fije la bandeja de juguetes al andador. 
 
Este producto está fabricado según la norma EN 1273:2020 
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IMPORTANTE! 
PREGO LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE ISTRUZIONI E CONSERVARLE PER FUTURI RIFERIMENTI 
Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto BoJungle. Raccomandiamo di leggere attentamente le seguenti note, che garantiranno 
anni di felice e sicuro utilizzo. 
 
ATTENZIONE 

1. Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito. 
2. Il bambino è in grado di allungare la mano e di muoversi rapidamente quando si trova nel deambulatore. 
3. Impedire l'accesso a scale, gradini e superfici irregolari. 
4. Rimuovere liquidi caldi, cavi elettrici e altri potenziali pericoli da ogni portata. 

5. Prevenire le collisioni con i vetri di porte, finestre e mobili. 
6. Non utilizzare il prodotto se alcuni componenti sono rotti o mancanti. 
7. Questo deambulatore deve essere utilizzato solo per brevi periodi di tempo (ad es. 20 minuti). 
8. Questo prodotto è destinato a un bambino che può stare seduto da solo e fino a quando non è in grado di camminare da 

solo o pesa più di 12 kg. 
9. Non utilizzare accessori o parti di ricambio diversi da quelli approvati dal produttore. 
10. Parti di piccole dimensioni, assemblaggio solo da parte di adulti! 
11. Questo giocattolo produce lampi che possono scatenare l'epilessia in soggetti sensibili. 
12. Il girello deve essere usato con cautela, poiché è necessaria una certa abilità per evitare cadute o collisioni che possano 

causare lesioni all'utente o a terzi. 
 
CURA E MANUTENZIONE 
1. Osservare la designazione del tessuto. 
2. Controllare regolarmente che le chiusure, gli elementi di collegamento, i sistemi di cinture e le cuciture siano correttamente 

funzionanti. 
3. Pulire e controllare regolarmente il prodotto. 
 
AVVISO SULLE BATTERIE 
1. Le batterie non ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricate. 
2. Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere rimosse dal giocattolo prima di essere caricate. 
3. Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere caricate solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto. 
4. Non è consentito mescolare batterie di tipo diverso o batterie nuove e usate. 
5. Devono essere utilizzate solo batterie dello stesso tipo o equivalenti a quelle raccomandate: AA 1,5V 
6. Le batterie devono essere inserite con la corretta polarità. 
7. Le batterie scariche devono essere rimosse dal giocattolo. 
8. I terminali di alimentazione non devono essere cortocircuitati. 
9. Il vano del giocattolo elettronico deve essere posizionato sul vassoio superiore quando il bambino rimane nel girello. 
10. Le batterie devono essere rimosse dallo scomparto se il prodotto non viene utilizzato per un breve periodo. 
 
Per inserire/sostituire le batterie:  
Svitare la vite sul coperchio del vano batterie e aprire il vano. Inserire le batterie nell'apposito spazio rispettando la corretta 
polarità (come indicato sul prodotto). Chiudere il vano, riposizionare la vite e serrare. Fissare il vassoio portagiochi al 
deambulatore. 
 
Questo prodotto è realizzato secondo la norma EN 1273:2020. 
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VA RUGAM CITITI CU ATENTIE SL FOLOSITI PENTRU REFERINTA VIITOARE 
Va multumim ca ati ales produsul nostru. Acordati putin timp sa cititi lucrurile importante, 
notele de siguranta, deoarece acest lucru va asigura multi ani de utilizare fericita si sigura. 
 
AVERTISMENT 

1. Nu vă lăsați niciodată copilul nesupravegheat. 
2. Copilul we capabil să ajungă mai departe și să se deplaseze rapid atunci când se află în cadrul de mers. 
3. Împiedicați accesul la scări, trepte și suprafețe denivelate. 
4. Îndepărtați lichidele fierbinți, cablurile electrice și alte pericole potențiale de la fiecare rază de acțiune. 

5. Preîntâmpinați coliziunile cu sticla ușilor, ferestrelor și mobilierului. 
6. Nu utilizați produsul dacă există componente rupte sau lipsă. 
7. Acest cadru de mers pentru bebeluși trebuie utilizat numai pentru perioade scurte de timp (de ex. 20min.). 
8. Acest produs este intenționat pentru un copil care poate sta singur în șezut și până când acesta este capabil să meargă 

singur sau cântărește mai mult de 12 kg. 
9. Nu utilizați alte accesorii sau piese de schimb decât cele aprobate de producător. 
10. Piese mici, asamblare numai de către adulți! 
11. Această jucărie produce sclipiri care pot declanșa epilepsie la persoanele sensibile. 
12. Baby Walker trebuie utilizat cu prudență, deoarece este nevoie de îndemânare pentru a evita căderile sau coliziunile care 

pot cauza răniri ale utilizatorului sau ale unor terțe persoane. 
 
ÎNGRIJIRE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE 
1. Vă rugăm să țineți cont de denumirea textilă. 
2. Vă rugăm să verificați în mod regulat dacă zăvoarele, elementele de legătură, sistemele de centură și cusăturile sunt 

funcționale în mod corespunzător. 
3. Curățați și verificați periodic acest produs.. 
 
AVERTISMENT PRIVIND BATERIA 
1. Bateriile nereîncărcabile nu trebuie să fie reîncărcate. 
2. Bateriile reîncărcabile trebuie să fie scoase din jucărie înainte de a fi încărcate. 
3. Bateriile reîncărcabile trebuie să fie încărcate numai sub supravegherea unui adult. 
4. Nu trebuie amestecate diferite tipuri de baterii sau baterii noi și uzate. 
5. Se vor utiliza numai baterii de același tip sau de tip echivalent cu cel recomandat: AA 1,5V 
6. Bateriile trebuie să fie introduse cu polaritatea corectă. 
7. Bateriile uzate trebuie scoase din jucărie. 
8. Terminalele de alimentare nu trebuie să fie scurtcircuitate. 
9. Compartimentul pentru jucării electronice trebuie să fie așezat pe tava de sus în orice moment când copilul stă în cărucior. 
10. Bateriile trebuie scoase din compartimentul jucăriei dacă produsul nu va fi utilizat în scurt timp. 
 
Pentru a introduce/înlocui bateriile:  
Desfaceți șurubul de pe capacul compartimentului pentru baterii și deschideți compartimentul. Introduceți bateriile în spațiul 
prevăzut, asigurându-vă că acestea respectă polaritatea corectă (așa cum este indicat pe produs). Închideți compartimentul, 
înlocuiți șurubul și strângeți-l. Fixați tava pentru jucării pe mersul pe jos. 
 
Acest produs este fabricat în conformitate cu standardul EN 1273:2020 
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ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΩ ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ & ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ 
Σας ευχαριστούμε που επιλέξατε το προϊόν μας. Παρακαλώ πάρτε λίγο χρόνο για να διαβάσετε τις σημαντικές σημειώσεις 
ασφαλείας που περιγράφονται λεπτομερώς παρακάτω, καθώς αυτό θα διασφαλίσει πολλά χρόνια σωστής και ασφαλούς 
χρήσης. 

 
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ 

1. Ποτέ μην αφήνετε το παιδί σας χωρίς επίβλεψη. 
2. Το παιδί είναι σε θέση να φτάσει πιο μακριά και να κινηθεί γρήγορα όταν βρίσκεται στο πλαίσιο περιπάτου. 
3. Αποτρέψτε την πρόσβαση σε σκάλες, σκαλοπάτια και ανώμαλες επιφάνειες. 

4. Απομακρύνετε τα καυτά υγρά, τα ηλεκτρικά καλώδια και άλλους πιθανούς κινδύνους από κάθε πρόσβαση. 
5. Αποτρέψτε τις συγκρούσεις με γυαλιά σε πόρτες, παράθυρα και έπιπλα. 
6. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν κάποιο εξάρτημα είναι σπασμένο ή λείπει. 
7. Αυτό το βρεφικό πλαίσιο περιπάτου πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο για μικρά χρονικά διαστήματα (π.χ. 20 λεπτά). 
8. Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για ένα παιδί που μπορεί να καθίσει μόνο του και μέχρι να είναι σε θέση να περπατήσει μόνο 

του ή να ζυγίζει πάνω από 12kg. 
9. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αξεσουάρ ή ανταλλακτικά εκτός από αυτά που έχουν εγκριθεί από τον κατασκευαστή. 
10. Μικρά εξαρτήματα, συναρμολόγηση μόνο από ενήλικες! 
11. Αυτό το παιχνίδι παράγει λάμψεις που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν επιληψία Σε ευαίσθητα άτομα. 
12. Το Baby Walker θα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται με προσοχή, καθώς απαιτείται επιδεξιότητα για την αποφυγή πτώσεων ή 

συγκρούσεων που προκαλούν τραυματισμούς στο χρήστη ή σε τρίτους. 
 
ΦΡΟΝΤΊΔΑ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΉΡΗΣΗ 
1. Λάβετε υπόψη σας την ονομασία του υφάσματος. 
2. Ελέγχετε σε τακτική βάση ότι οι σύρτες, τα στοιχεία σύνδεσης, τα συστήματα ζωνών και οι ραφές λειτουργούν σωστά. 
3. Καθαρίζετε και ελέγχετε τακτικά αυτό το προϊόν. 
 
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΊΗΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΊΑΣ 
1. Οι μη επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες δεν πρέπει να επαναφορτίζονται. 
2. Οι επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες πρέπει να αφαιρούνται από το παιχνίδι πριν από τη φόρτιση. 
3. Οι επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες πρέπει να φορτίζονται μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκων. 
4. Δεν πρέπει να αναμειγνύονται διαφορετικοί τύποι μπαταριών ή νέες και χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες. 
5. Πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο μπαταρίες του ίδιου ή ισοδύναμου τύπου με τις συνιστώμενες: AA 1,5V 
6. Οι μπαταρίες πρέπει να τοποθετούνται με τη σωστή πολικότητα. 
7. Οι εξαντλημένες μπαταρίες πρέπει να αφαιρούνται από το παιχνίδι. 
8. Οι ακροδέκτες τροφοδοσίας δεν πρέπει να βραχυκυκλώνονται. 
9. Ο χώρος του ηλεκτρονικού παιχνιδιού πρέπει να τοποθετείται στον επάνω δίσκο κάθε φορά που το μωρό παραμένει στον 

περιπατητήρα μωρού. 
10. Οι μπαταρίες θα πρέπει να αφαιρούνται από το διαμέρισμα του παιχνιδιού εάν το προϊόν δεν πρόκειται να 

χρησιμοποιηθεί σε σύντομο χρονικό διάστημα. 
 
Για να τοποθετήσετε/αντικαταστήσετε τις μπαταρίες:  
Ξεβιδώστε τη βίδα στο κάλυμμα του διαμερίσματος μπαταριών και ανοίξτε το διαμέρισμα. Τοποθετήστε τις μπαταρίες στον 
προβλεπόμενο χώρο διασφαλίζοντας ότι τηρούν τη σωστή πολικότητα (όπως φαίνεται στο προϊόν). Κλείστε το διαμέρισμα, 
επανατοποθετήστε τη βίδα και σφίξτε την. Στερεώστε το δίσκο παιχνιδιού πάνω στο περιπατητήρα. 

 
Αυτό το προϊόν έχει κατασκευαστεί σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN 1273:2020. 

 
Made In China – Bo Jungle - Chamo BV – Brambroek 23B, 9500 Geraardsbergen – BELGIUM 

www.bojungle.eu – office@bojungle.eu – Tel: +32 54 240 331 – Fax: +32 9 270 01 80 

 

  

http://www.bojungle.eu/
mailto:info@bojungle.eu


CZ 

 

PROSÍME, ČTĚTE POZORNĚ A UCHOVEJTE PRO BUDOUCÍ POTŘEBU 
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali náš výrobek. Věnujte prosím trochu času, abyste si přečetli důležité informace a bezpečnostní 
pokyny, prože to zajistí mnoho let šťastného a bezpečného používání. 
 
VAROVÁNÍ 

1. Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru. 
2. V chodítku dítě dosáhne dále a může se rychle pohybovat. 
3. Zabraňte přístupu na schody, schůdky a nerovné povrchy. 

4. Z každého dosahu odstraňte horké tekutiny, elektrické kabely a další potenciální nebezpečí. 
5. Zabraňte nárazům do skla dveří, oken a nábytku. 
6. Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud jsou některé součásti rozbité nebo chybí. 
7. Tento dětský chodítko používejte pouze po krátkou dobu (např. 20 min.). 
8. Tento výrobek je určen pro dítě, které umí samo sedět, a to až do doby, kdy je schopno samo chodit nebo váží více než 12 

kg. 
9. Nepoužívejte jiné příslušenství nebo náhradní díly než ty, které schválil výrobce. 
10. Malé díly, montáž pouze dospělými osobami! 
11. Tato hračka vytváří záblesky, které mohou u citlivých jedinců vyvolat epilepsii. 
12. Dětské chodítko by mělo být používáno s opatrností, protože je nutná zručnost, aby nedošlo k pádu nebo kolizi, která by 

způsobila zranění uživatele nebo třetích osob. 
 
PÉČE A ÚDRŽBA 
1. Vezměte prosím na vědomí označení textilu. 
2. Pravidelně kontrolujte, zda jsou západky, spojovací prvky, pásové systémy a švy správně funkční. 
3. Tento výrobek pravidelně čistěte a kontrolujte. 
 
UPOZORNĚNÍ NA BATERII 
1. Nenabíjecí baterie se nesmí dobíjet. 
2. Dobíjecí baterie se mají před nabíjením z hračky vyjmout. 
3. Dobíjecí baterie se smí nabíjet pouze pod dohledem dospělé osoby. 
4. Různé typy baterií nebo nové a použité baterie se nesmí míchat. 
5. Smí se používat pouze baterie stejného nebo rovnocenného typu, jaký je doporučen: AA 1,5V 
6. Baterie se vkládají se správnou polaritou. 
7. Vybité baterie je třeba z hračky vyjmout. 
8. Napájecí terminais nesmí být zkratovány. 
9. Přihrádku na elektronickou hračku je třeba položit na horní přihrádku kdykoli, když dítě zůstane v chodítku. 
10. Baterie by se měly z přihrádky na hračky vyjmout, pokud se výrobek nebude v krátké době používat. 
 
Pro vložení/výměnu baterií:  
Odšroubujte šroubek na krytu přihrádky na baterie a přihrádku otevřete. Vložte baterie do vyhrazeného prostoru a dbejte na 
dodržení správné polarity (jak je uvedeno na výrobku). Zavřete přihrádku, vraťte šroub a utáhněte jej. Připevněte zásobník na 
hračky na chodítko. 
 
Tento výrobek je vyroben podle normy EN 1273:2020. 
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PROSÍM, ČTĚTE POZORNĚ A UCHOVEJTE PRE BUDÚCU POTREBU 
Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali náš produkt. Věnujte prosím trochu času, aby ste si prečítali dôležité informácie a bezpečnostné 
pokyny, ktoré zabezpečia mnoho rokov šťastného a bezpečného používania. 
 
VAROVANIE 

1. Nikdy nenechávajte dieťa bez dozoru. 
2. Dieťa dokáže dosiahnuť ďalej a rýchlo sa pohybovať, keď je v chodiacom ráme. 
3. Zabráňte prístupu na schody, schodíky a nerovný povrch. 

4. Z každého dosahu odstráňte horúce tekutiny, elektrické káble a iné potenciálne nebezpečenstvá. 
5. Zabráňte kolíziám so sklom vo dverách, oknách a nábytkom. 
6. Výrobok nepoužívajte, ak sú niektoré súčasti poškodené alebo chýbajú. 
7. Tento detský chodiaci rám by sa mal používať len na krátky čas (napr. 20 min.). 
8. Tento výrobok je určený pre dieťa, ktoré dokáže samo sedieť a kým nie je schopné samo chodiť alebo vážiť viac ako 12 kg. 
9. Nepoužívajte iné príslušenstvo alebo náhradné diely ako tie, ktoré schválil výrobca. 
10. Malé časti, montáž len dospelými osobami! 
11. Táto hračka produkuje záblesky, ktoré môžu u citlivých jedincov vyvolať epilepsiu. 
12. Detské chodítko by sa malo používať opatrne, pretože je potrebná zručnosť, aby sa predišlo pádom alebo kolíziám, ktoré by 

spôsobili zranenie používateľa alebo tretích osôb. 
 
STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ÚDRŽBA 
1. Vezmite prosím na vedomie označenie textílie. 
2. Pravidelne kontrolujte, či sú západky, spojovacie prvky, systémy pásov a švy správne funkčné. 
3. Tento výrobok pravidelne čistite a kontrolujte. 
 
UPOZORNENIE NA BATÉRIU 
1. Nenabíjateľné batérie sa nesmú nabíjať. 
2. Nabíjateľné batérie sa majú pred nabíjaním z hračky vybrať. 
3. Nabíjateľné batérie sa smú nabíjať len pod dohľadom dospelej osoby. 
4. Rôzne typy batérií alebo nové a použité batérie sa nesmú miešať. 
5. Používať sa smú len batérie rovnakého alebo ekvivalentného typu, ako je odporúčané: AA 1,5 V 
6. Batérie sa musia vkladať so správnou polaritou. 
7. Vybité batérie sa musia z hračky vybrať. 
8. Napájacie termíny sa nesmú skratovať. 
9. Priehradka na elektronickú hračku by sa mala položiť na hornú priehradku kedykoľvek, keď dieťa zostane v chodítku. 
10. Ak sa výrobok nebude v krátkom čase používať, batérie sa majú z priehradky na hračky vybrať. 
 
Ak chcete vložiť/vymeniť batérie:  
Odskrutkujte skrutku na kryte priehradky na batérie a otvorte priehradku. Batérie vložte do priestoru na to určeného a dbajte na 
dodržanie správnej polarity (ako je uvedené na výrobku). Zatvorte priehradku, nasaďte späť skrutku a utiahnite ju. Pripevnite 
zásobník na hračky na chodítko. 
 
Tento výrobok je vyrobený podľa normy EN 1273:2020 
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